

DoubleTree by Hilton Buena Park

7000 Beach Blvd, Buena Park, CA 90620 714-522-7000

Group Sales Agreement

DESCRIPTION OF GROUP AND EVENT

The following represents an agreement between: DoubleTree by Hilton Buena Park and William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion and outlines specific conditions and services to be provided.

CONTACT:

Name: Yvonne Mason

Street Address:

City, State/Province:

Phone Number: 562-233-7019

E-mail Address: yvonnemason02@gmail.com

POST AS: William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion union - Courtesy Block- SRP: 90L

OFFICIAL PROGRAM DATES: Wednesday, July 03, 2024 - Sunday, July 07, 2024

GUEST ROOM & ROOM RATE(S) COMMITMENT

The Hotel agrees that it will provide, and **William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion** agrees that it will be responsible for utilizing, 40 room nights in the pattern set forth below. Hotel confirms the following group rates (net of all taxes):

	2 Queen Beds	
	Rooms	Rate
Wed 07/03/2024	10	\$169.00
Thu 07/04/2024	10	\$169.00
Fri 07/05/2024	10	\$169.00
Sat 07/06/2024	10	\$169.00

Hotel room rates are subject to applicable state and local taxes (currently 14% + 0.2% CA Tourism Fee) in effect at the time of check-out.

NON-COMMISSIONABLE

The group room rates listed above are net non-commissionable. **William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion** will advise its designated agency of these rates and address any resulting agency compensation issues directly with the management of the appropriate agency.

1	Hotel Initials	Group Initials
1	Tiotel mitials	Oroup minuais

CUT-OFF DATE

Reservations by attendees must be received on or before **Monday**, **June 3**, **2024**. At the Cut-Off Date, Hotel will review the reservation pick up for the Event, release the unreserved rooms for general sale, and determine whether or not it can accept reservations based on a space- and rate-available basis at the Tabernacle of God Fellowship International Conference Group rate after this date.

GUARANTEED RESERVATIONS

All reservations must be guaranteed with a major credit card or by **William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion**. Hotel will not hold any reservations unless secured by one of the above methods.

BILLING ARRANGEMENTS

The following billing arrangements apply: Guest pays all charges on own. A credit card will be required to guarantee the reservation when reserving the room. This is a hold- the card will not be charged. At check-in a credit card will be required for room, tax and incidentals.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion has indicated that it has elected to use the following form of payment: Guest pays all charges.

SMOKE FREE HOTEL

We are pleased to offer a smoke-free environment. When there is evidence that smoking has occurred in the hotel or meeting room, please be advised that a room recovery fee of \$250.00 per incident will be applied to the registered guest's account of charged to the group master account (if applicable) after departure.

CANCELLATION

Failure to comply with above cut-off date (June 3, 2024) may result in cancellation of roup. Guests are responsible for cancelling individual reservation 24 hours prior to arrival date to avoid cancellation penalty.

HOUSEKEEPING

For our guests and staffs' safety, housekeeping service during your stay may be limited based on the length of stay and/or purpose of visit. Our housekeeping staff is not permitted to enter guest rooms while guests are in the room. If housekeeping services are completed or requested, they will can be done-so and a mutually agreed to time. We are always available to provide replenishment of in-room guests amenities and supplies (linens, towels, soaps, shampoo/conditioner, facial tissue, bath tissue, trash liners, etc.)

Hotel Initials____

Group Initials____

FOOD AND BEVERAGE

Meals are not included in room rate.

PARKING

2

Hotel offers complimentary parking.

SIGNATURES Approved and authorized by William, Jerry, Brown Family Reunion.

Name: (Print)
Signature:
Approved and authorized by DoubleTree by Hilton Buena Park:
Name: Jessica Reyes Title: Sales Manager Date 03/07/2024
Signature: